FY#180013 Tabulations

Millington Municipal Schools and Lakeland School Systems
Fresh Produce and FFVP Produce April 1,2018 thruJune 30, 2018

M. Palazola

Sysco Memphis

McCartney Produce

Item #

Specification

Unit

Approx
Usage

Pack Size

Total Ext.
Cost

Pack Size

Total Ext. Cost

Pack Size

Total Ext.
Cost

Apples, Granny Smith - Bright
green skin color, well rounded,
no discoloration or bruises.
Packed 125-138 count

Case

50

125-138
ct.

$1,395.00

88 ct.

$2,093.08

125 ct.

$1,262.50

Apples, Honeycrisp - red and
green skin with white to cream
flesh, crisp firm & sweet, no
molding or bruising 125-138
count

Case

20

125-138
ct.

$558.00

40 |lbs.

$835.80

125 ct.

$709.00

Apples, Red Delicious-dark red
skin with white flesh, firm and
sweet, free of mold or bruising.
125-138 count

Case

15

125-138
ct.

$328.50

138 ct.

$348.45

125 ct.

$307.50

Banana-regular size, yellow with
green tip, FIRMtouch 40lb

Case

50

40 lbs.

$885.00

40 lbs.

$979.00

40 lbs.

$1,036.50

Broccoli, Florettes-no
preservatives, firm, compact
clusters, dark green, sealed to
prevent discoloration - 31b bags

Bag

15

3 |b. bags

$90.00

3 Ibs.

$64.41

3 |b. bags

$93.75

Broccoli - individual packages,
green to dark green color,
chilled, 50-1/2 cup pkg

Case

25

50-1/2 cup

$441.25

50-1/2 cup

$382.00

50-1/2 cup

$531.25

Cantalope - precut cubes,
aromatic, not overly soft, free
from spots and slime, individual
packages 50 1/2 cup pkg

Case

50

50-1/2 cup

$1,385.00

50-1/2 cup

$1,271.00

50-1/2 cup

$1,412.50
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Carrots, Shredded - From fresh
vegetable with no discoloration
8|or blemishes. 5|b Bag Bag 15 |51b. bag $95.25( 51b. bag $98.25( 51b. bag $78.75
Carrots, sticks baby cut:
prewashed, peeled, bright
orange, firm, no slime,
individual packages, 100 -
9|2 oz pkg Case 25 100-2 oz. $422.50| 100-2 0z. $575.50| 100-2 oz. $423.75
Cauliflower, florets: creamy
white color, individual package -
10(50-1/2 cup pkg Case 25 50-1/2 cup $615.00| 50-2 oz $570.50( 50-1/2 cup $612.50
Celery Sticks: Fresh, crisp, light
to medium green color -
Individual packages
11(50 1/2 cup pkg. Case 25 [50-1/2 cup $423.75(50-1/2 cup $372.25| 50-1/2 cup $450.00
4/5 lbs.
Bid should
Clementines: orange skin and befora
flesh, easy to peel, free from usage of
12 [mold and soft spots-Bag 15/2lb |[Case 80 15/2 1b $2,160.00( 120 cases $4,326.00| 15/21b $2,880.00
Cucumber: whole, good, green
color, well shaped, fresh firm
13 |skin, not spongy 5lb container |Case 15 |5 |bs. $60.00( 5lbs. $104.40 5 lbs. $56.10
Grape Red Seedless:plump and
firm, crisp skin no bruising or
14|mold-19 Ib case Case 15 |191bs. $270.00| 20Ibs. $346.05| 19lbs. $464.25
Grapes White: plump and firm,
crisp skin with no bruising or
15|mold-19 Ib case Case 15 19 Ibs. $330.00| 17 lbs. $392.25| 18lbs. $539.25
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16

Grapes, Red Seedless; plump
and firm, crisp skin; individual
packages 50 1/2 cup pkg

Case

50

50-1/2 cup

$1,095.00

50-1/2 cup

$969.00

50-1/2 cup

$1,097.50

17

Honey Dew Melon: pre cut
cubes; green flesh, good aroma,
not overly soft; free of slime and
mold; individual packages
501/2 cup pkg

Case

25

50-1/2 cup

$742.50

50/2 oz.

$685.75

50-1/2 cup

$765.00

18

Lettuce, salad mix; chopped
romaine & iceburg with
shredded carrots & red cabbage,
free of slime, mold and browning
- 51b bag

Each

15

5 Ibs.

$82.50

51b. bag

$64.41

5 Ibs.

$82.65

19

Mango, pre-packaged: cut
cubes, gold/yellow flesh, free
from slime, mold or browning -
Indivual Packages, 50 -1/2 cup

pkg

Case

25

50-1/2 cup

$1,268.75

502 oz.

$1,008.75

50-1/2 cup

$1,342.50

20

Orange, slices: orange skin and
flesh, juicy sweet, free from mold
and slime - Individual packages
50 1/2 cups pkg

Case

50

50-1/2 cup

$1,055.00

503 o0z.

$853.50

50-3 oz.

$1,475.00

21

Pears, Bosc Slices - Fresh, firm no
discoloration, brown skin with
yellowish white flesh - individual
packages, 100 1/2 cup pkgs

Case

25

100 1/2 cug

$668.75

1003 oz

$983.25

1001/2
cup No
Bid

$668.75

22

Pear, Asian: green to yellow skin,
soft to pressure, no bruising -
14ct

Case

88

14 ct.

$2,279.20

14 ct.

$2,324.08

14 ct.

$2,068.00
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23

Peas, sugar snap; bright green
pods and peas; crisp flesh and
seeds; sweet flavor. Individual
packages 50 - 1/2 cup pkg

Case

26

50-1/2 cup

$715.00

50-1/2 cup

$693.16

50-1/2 cup

$750.10

24

Pineapple, gold, pre-cut chunks:
without skin; golden-yellow
sweet flesh; firm texture; not
chalky or fibrous; free of mold,
slime and browning, Individual
packages 50 1/2 cup pkg

Case

50

50-1/2 cup

$1,550.00

50-1/2 cup

$1,507.50

50-1/2 cup

$1,495.00

25

Pineapple, gold, whole:
greenish, thick skin with golden
yellow sweet flesh, firm, 7 ct.

Case

15

7 ct.

$179.25

7 ct.

$196.05

7 ct.

$232.50

26

Spinach: Washed, Leaves with
stems, dark green and crisp, free
of slime and mold 4-2.5 |b bags

Case

15

4/2.5 Ibs.

$260.25

4/2.5 Ibs.

$260.70

4/2.5 lbs.

$254.25

27

Tomatoes, grape: bright red,
smooth skin, and juicy flesh,
oval: no soft spots or mold,
individual packages, 50 1/2 cup
pkg

Case

25

50-1/2 cup

$573.75

50-1/2 cup

$460.25

50-1/2 cup

$567.50

All Documentsincluded

X

X

incorrect bid
sheet

Lump Sum Total

$19,929.20

$22,765.34

$21,656.35




